

Colusa, Sutter and Yolo Regional Child Support Agency Leadership Advisory Committee

Meeting Agenda Thursday, December 5, 2024 10:30 – 12:00 PM

Participants, staff, and the public will participate in this meeting at any of the four in person locations listed below, via teleconference or otherwise electronically at their option as allowed by the Brown Act teleconferencing requirements [Gov. Code § 54953(b)].

Remote Audio and Video Meeting Participation

Please use this link to join the meeting from your computer or smartphone: https://yolocounty.zoom.us/j/88567448772?pwd=c1pndjdyYzljL3FBek14N1lLa0M4UT09

Webinar ID: 885 6744 8772

Passcode: 111975

Or Dial by your location:

+1 408 638 0968 US (San Jose)

+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

+1 301 715 8592 US (Washington D.C)

+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

+1 646 876 9923 US (New York)

Webinar ID: 885 5744 8772

Passcode: 111975

In Person Meeting Participation Options

Colusa Sutter Yolo Regional Child Support (Woodland office**)**

100 West Court Street Woodland, CA 95695



Colusa, Sutter and Yolo Regional Child Support Agency Leadership Advisory Committee

Yolo County Administrative Office

625 Court Street, Room 204 Woodland, CA 95695

Sutter County Administrative Office/Board of Supervisors

1160 Civic Center Boulevard, Suite A Yuba City, CA 95993

Colusa County Administrative Office

547 Market Street, Room 102 Colusa, CA 95932

General Agenda

- 1. Call to Order, Roll Call
- 2. Consider Approval of Agenda

3. Public Comment

- **a.** Submit written public comments to childsupport@csy.cse.ca.gov. E-mails are distributed to the Leadership Advisory Committee (LAC), and support staff. To ensure the LAC has the opportunity to review information prior to the meeting, please send e-mails by 10:00 AM on the meeting date.
- **b.** Live remote public comments:
 - i. Device with microphone: Press the "raise a hand" button.
 - ii. Phone: Press *9 to indicate a desire to make comment

Support staff will call you by your name or phone number when it is your turn to comment. Speakers will be limited to no more than three minutes and will be asked to state their name for the record.

Consent Items

4. Approve the minutes of the May 1, 2024, Leadership Advisory Committee Meeting



Colusa, Sutter and Yolo Regional Child Support Agency Leadership Advisory Committee

- 5. General Update Natalie Dillon
- 6. RCSA Financial Update Amanda Battles

Discussion Items

- 7. Performance Planning Daniel Padilla
- 8. Leadership Advisory Committee Comments and Discussion
- 9. Adjourn

NOTICE If requested, this agenda can be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with a disability, as required by Section 202 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 and the Federal Rules and Regulations adopted in implementation thereof. Persons seeking an alternative format should contact the Health Council Secretary for further information. In addition, a person with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, in order to participate in a public meeting should telephone or otherwise contact the Leadership Advisory Committee support staff as soon as possible and preferably at least 72 hours prior to the meeting. The Leadership Advisory Committee support staff may be reached at 530-661-2832, via email at childsupport@csy.cse.ca.gov or at the following address: Colusa, Sutter and Yolo Regional Child Support Agency, 100 W Court St, Woodland, CA 95695.